
United States 

Department of the Interior 

Bureau of Land Management - Utah 

West Desert District 

Salt Lake Field Office 

Fuels Management 

 

 

 

 

Fuels Treatment History Atlas 
Compiled January 2014 

 

West Desert District 
Salt Lake Field Office 

2370 South 2300 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84119 

(801) 977-4300 



TOOELE
Pgs 44-113

BOX ELDER
Pgs 1-21

UTAH
Pgs 115-124

SUMMIT

RICH
Pgs 23-42

CACHE

WASATCH

DAVIS

WEBER

SALT LAKE
Pg 114

MORGAN

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SALT LAKE FIELD OFFICE
This product may not meet BLM standards for

accuracy and content.  Different data sources and 
input scales may cause misalignment of data layers.

Transportation network has not been verified.

Ü

West Desert District
Salt Lake Field Office

Fuels Atlas
County Index

Map Created Jan 02, 2014

0 50 10010 20 30 40
Miles

County with
Fuels Treatments
County without
Fuels Treatments



i 
 

Table of Contents 

 
Table of Contents   i 
Box Elder County Geographic Index   ii 
Rich County Geographic Index   iii 
Tooele County Geographic Index   iv 
Salt Lake & Utah Counties Geographic Index   v 
 
 
 
County   Pages 
 
Box Elder   1-21 
 
Rich   23-42 
 
Tooele   44-111 
 
Salt Lake & Utah   112-122 
 

 
Some treatment types may show variability in color and symbology in order to differentiate 

between years.  See individual page legends. 
 

Index by Treatment Name inside back cover. 
All maps at 1:24,000 scale.  Some treatments may cover two or more pages. 

Plateau

Seeding

Lop and Scatter

Discing

Crushing

Harrow

Mowing

Biomass Removal

Broadcast Burn

Slash Pile Cover

Pile Burn

Road Ripping

Targeted Grazing

BLM

BLM Wilderness

USFS

USFS Wilderness

State

State Parks and Rec

State Wildlife Reserve

US Fish & Wildlife

Military Reservations

Bankhead-Jones

National Park Service

Indian Reservation

Other Federal

Private

Bullhog



3

8
97

4

5
6

21

11

18

12

17
16
15

2019
21

1413

10

48

Box Elder County Fuels Projects
Map Created Jan 02, 2014

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SALT LAKE FIELD OFFICE
This product may not meet BLM standards for

accuracy and content.  Different data sources and 
input scales may cause misalignment of data layers.

Transportation network has not been verified.

0 10 20 30 40 50
Miles

Land Status
BLM
USFS
USFS Wilderness
State
State Parks and Rec

State Wildlife Reserve
US Fish & Wildlife
Military Reservations
National Park Service
Indian Reservation
PrivateÜ

Page Index
Fuels Treatments

Area Enlarged

Salt Lake Field Office

Pg #

ii



32

33

31

23

24

25
28

36

30 37

29

39

34

35

40

26 27

41

42

38

Rich County Fuels Projects
Map Created Jan 02, 2014

Land Status
BLM
USFS
State
State Parks and Rec
State Wildlife Reserve
Private

Page Index
Fuels Treatments

Pg #

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SALT LAKE FIELD OFFICE
This product may not meet BLM standards for

accuracy and content.  Different data sources and 
input scales may cause misalignment of data layers.

Transportation network has not been verified.

0 10 20
Miles

Ü

Area Enlarged

Salt Lake Field Office

iii



48

94

67

93968079

717069

85

52

62

51

44
47

49
50

53 54 55 56
57 58 59 60 84

61
65 66

63
86

64 87
68 88

72 73 74 75 89
76 77 78 90

95 91 92

83
81 82 97 98

99
45 46

111

113

110
112

102
101

109

106

100

107

105
104103

108

Tooele County Fuels Projects
Map Created Jan 02, 2014

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SALT LAKE FIELD OFFICE
This product may not meet BLM standards for

accuracy and content.  Different data sources and 
input scales may cause misalignment of data layers.

Transportation network has not been verified.

0 10 20 30 40 50
Miles

Ü

Land Status
BLM
BLM Wilderness
USFS
USFS Wilderness
State

State Parks and Rec
State Wildlife Reserve
Military Reservations
Bankhead-Jones
Indian Reservation
Private

Page Index
Fuels Treatments

Pg #

Area Enlarged

Salt Lake Field Office

iv



114

119118

117116115

123

122121

120

Salt Lake and Utah Counties Fuels Projects
Map Created Feb 12, 2014

Land Status
BLM
USFS
USFS Wilderness
State

State Parks and Rec
State Wildlife Reserve
Military Reservations
National Park Service
Private

Page Index
Fuels Treatments

Pg #

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SALT LAKE FIELD OFFICE
This product may not meet BLM standards for

accuracy and content.  Different data sources and 
input scales may cause misalignment of data layers.

Transportation network has not been verified.

0 10 20 30 40 50
Miles

Ü

Area Enlarged

Salt Lake Field Office

josterkamp
Typewritten Text
v



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 3
Continued on Pg 1

Pole
Creek Slash
125 Acres

2007

Pole Creek
Ph1 BH

835 Acres
2008

Pole Creek
Ph2 BH

355 Acres
2011Pole Creek BH

Ph2/3
857 Acres

2012

R 19W R 18W
T 1

5N
T 1

4N

250000 251000 252000 253000 254000

46
47

00
0

46
48

00
0

46
49

00
0

46
50

00
0

46
51

00
0

46
52

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Bullhog, 2008
Bullhog, 2011
Bullhog, 2012
Lop and Scatter

Ü Pole Creek
Box Elder County

           1



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Pole
Creek Slash
125 Acres

2007

Pole Creek
Ph2 BH

355 Acres
2011

Pole Creek
BH Ph2/3
857 Acres

2012

R 18W
T 1

5N
T 1

4N

255000 256000 257000 258000 259000

46
47

00
0

46
48

00
0

46
49

00
0

46
50

00
0

46
51

00
0

46
52

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Bullhog, 2011
Bullhog, 2012
Lop and Scatter

Ü Pole Creek
Box Elder County

           2



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 3
Continued on Pg 1

Pole Creek
Ph1 BH

835 Acres
2008

R 19W R 18W
T 1

4N
T 1

3N

250000 251000 252000 253000 254000

46
41

00
0

46
42

00
0

46
43

00
0

46
44

00
0

46
45

00
0

46
46

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Bullhog, 2008

Ü Pole Creek
Box Elder County

           3



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Lynn
Seed Mow
366 Acres

2009

Lynn
Seed Rx

501 Acres
2008

Lynn
Seed BH
214 Acres

2011

R 17W R 16W
T 1

4N

273000 274000 275000 276000 277000

46
42

00
0

46
43

00
0

46
44

00
0

46
45

00
0

46
46

00
0

46
47

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Bullhog, 2011
Mowing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Lynn Seeding
Box Elder County

           4



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Box Elder
Riparian #2 Slash

82 Acres
2002

Mecham
Creek/Etna BH

416 Acres
2005

Mecham Creek/Etna
Aerial Seed
416 Acres

2005

R 19W

247000 248000 249000 250000 251000

46
19

00
0

46
20

00
0

46
21

00
0

46
22

00
0

46
23

00
0

46
24

00
0

46
25

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2005
Lop and Scatter

Ü Mecham Creek/Etna
Box Elder County

           5



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Box Elder Riparian
Straight Fork Lop & Scatter

16 Acres
2004

West Grouse Creek
BH Ph2 Seed
1,079 Acres

2013

R 19W R 18W
T 1

2N
T 1

1N

252000 253000 254000 255000 256000

46
21

00
0

46
22

00
0

46
23

00
0

46
24

00
0

46
25

00
0

46
26

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Lop and Scatter

Ü West Grouse Creek / Box Elder Riparian
Box Elder County

           6



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 8
Continued on Pg 7

N Grouse
Creek BH Ph2

238 Acres
2012

N Grouse
Creek BH

1,157 Acres
2008

N Grouse
Creek Slash
633 Acres

2011

N Grouse Creek
BH 2nd Entry

829 Acres
2012

R 18W
T 1

3N
T 1

2N

257000 258000 259000 260000 261000

46
27

00
0

46
28

00
0

46
29

00
0

46
30

00
0

46
31

00
0

46
32

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Bullhog, 2008
Bullhog, 2012
Lop and Scatter

Ü North Grouse Creek
Box Elder County

           7



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 8
Continued on Pg 7

N Grouse
Creek BH

1,158 Acres
2008

N Grouse
Creek BH

1,158 Acres
2008

N Grouse Creek
BH 2nd Entry

829 Acres
2012

N Grouse
Creek BH Ph2

238 Acres
2012

N Grouse Creek
BH 2nd Entry

829 Acres
2012West Grouse Creek

Aerial Seed
1,027 Acres

2012

West Grouse Creek
Bulllhog Ph1
1,027 Acres

2013

N Grouse
Creek BH Ph2

238 Acres
2012

N Grouse
Creek BH

1,157 Acres
2008

N Grouse
Creek Slash
633 Acres

2011

N Grouse Creek
BH 2nd Entry

829 Acres
2012

R 18W
T 1

2N
T 1

1N

257000 258000 259000 260000 261000

46
21

00
0

46
22

00
0

46
23

00
0

46
24

00
0

46
25

00
0

46
26

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2008
Bullhog, 2012
Bullhog, 2013
Lop and Scatter

Ü West Grouse Creek / North Grouse Creek
Box Elder County

           8



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Kimbell
Slash Ph2

2010

Kimbell
BH Maint

2009

Kimbell BH
2006

Kimbell
Slash
2007

R 18W R 17W
T 1

3N
T 1

2N

263000 264000 265000 266000 267000

46
28

00
0

46
29

00
0

46
30

00
0

46
31

00
0

46
32

00
0

46
33

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000Ü Kimbell
Box Elder County

9

Kimbell
Mow
2010

Kimbell
BH Ph2

2010

Kimbell
Chain Harrow

2010

Kimbell
Seed
2010

Outline of All
Treatments
Seeding
Bullhog, 2006
Bullhog, 2009
Bullhog, 2010
Lop and Scatter
Harrow
Mowing

See
Inset

Inset



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Cook
Cyn BH Ph1
249 Acres

2004

Cook Cyn
BH Ph2

151 Acres
2009

R 18W R 17W
T 1

2N
T 1

1N

262000 263000 264000 265000 266000

46
20

00
0

46
21

00
0

46
22

00
0

46
23

00
0

46
24

00
0

46
25

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Bullhog, 2004
Bullhog, 2009

Ü Cook Canyon
Box Elder County

          10



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Box Elder Riparian Ingham
Canyon Lop & Scatter

124 Acres
2004

R 18W R 17W
T 1

1N
T 1

1N
T 1

1N
T 1

1N

263000 264000 265000 266000 267000

46
15

00
0

46
16

00
0

46
17

00
0

46
18

00
0

46
19

00
0

46
20

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Lop and Scatter

Ü Box Elder Riparian - Ingham Canyon
Box Elder County

          11



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Box Elder Riparian Ingham
Canyon Lop & Scatter

124 Acres
2004

R 17W R 16W
T 1

1N

268000 269000 270000 271000 272000

46
15

00
0

46
16

00
0

46
17

00
0

46
18

00
0

46
19

00
0

46
20

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Lop and Scatter

Ü Box Elder Riparian - Ingham Canyon
Box Elder County

          12



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Badger
Flat Plateau
696 Acres

2010

Badger Flat
Greenstrip
696 Acres

2011

Badger
Flat Seed
696 Acres

2011

R 18W
T 1

1N
T 1

0N

255000 256000 257000 258000 259000

46
09

00
0

46
10

00
0

46
11

00
0

46
12

00
0

46
13

00
0

46
14

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Harrow

Ü Badger Flat
Box Elder County

          13



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Co
nti

nu
ed

 on
 Pg

 15Badger
Flat Plateau
696 Acres

2010

Badger
Flat BH

249 Acres
2011

Badger Flat
Greenstrip
696 Acres

2011

Badger
Flat Seed
696 Acres

2011

Grouse Creek
BH Ph2

1,027 Acres
2012

R 18W R 17W
T 1

1N
T 1

0N

260000 261000 262000 263000 264000

46
09

00
0

46
10

00
0

46
11

00
0

46
12

00
0

46
13

00
0

46
14

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Bullhog, 2011
Bullhog, 2012
Harrow

Ü Grouse Creek / Badger Flat
Box Elder County

          14



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 14

Continued on Pg 16

Badger Flat
Plateau

696 Acres
2010

Badger
Flat BH

249 Acres
2011

Badger Flat
Greenstrip
696 Acres

2011

Badger Flat
Seed

696 Acres
2011

Keg
Springs BH
493 Acres

2007

Grouse Creek
BH Ph2

1,027 Acres
2012

R 17W
T 1

1N
T 1

0N

265000 266000 267000 268000

46
09

00
0

46
10

00
0

46
11

00
0

46
12

00
0

46
13

00
0

46
14

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Bullhog, 2007
Bullhog, 2011
Bullhog, 2012
Harrow

Ü Grouse Creek / Badger Flat / Keg Springs
Box Elder County

          15



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 15

Keg Springs
Slash

540 Acres
2007

Keg
Springs BH
493 Acres

2007

R 17W
T 1

0N
T 9

N

265000 266000 267000 268000

46
03

00
0

46
04

00
0

46
05

00
0

46
06

00
0

46
07

00
0

46
08

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Bullhog, 2007
Lop and Scatter

Ü Keg Springs
Box Elder County

          16



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Chokecherry
BH Ph2

448 Acres
2008

Chokecherry BH
130 Acres

2005

Chokecherry Devil
Fire Plateau
577 Acres

2012
Chokecherry Devil

Fire Harrow
384 Acres

2012
Chokecherry Devil

Fire Sage Seed
384 Acres

2012

Chokecherry Devil
Fire Disc
193 Acres

2012

Chokecherry Devil
Fire Kochia Seed

193 Acres
2012

R 17W R 16W
T 1

0N
T 9

N

271000 272000 273000 274000 275000

46
00

00
0

46
01

00
0

46
02

00
0

46
03

00
0

46
04

00
0

46
05

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Bullhog, 2005
Bullhog, 2008
Discing
Harrow

Ü Chokecherry
Box Elder County

          17



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Chokecherry
BH Ph2

448 Acres
2008

Chokecherry BH
130

Acres
2005

Chokecherry Devil
Fire Plateau
577 Acres

2012

Chokecherry Devil
Fire Harrow
384 Acres

2012

Chokecherry Devil
Fire Sage Seed

384 Acres
2012

Chokecherry
Devil Fire Disc

193 Acres
2012

Chokecherry Devil
Fire Kochia Seed

193 Acres
2012

R 16W
T 1

0N
T 9

N

276000 277000 278000 279000 280000

46
00

00
0

46
01

00
0

46
02

00
0

46
03

00
0

46
04

00
0

46
05

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Bullhog, 2005
Bullhog, 2008
Discing
Harrow

Ü Chokecherry
Box Elder County

          18



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Rosette
Plateau

2,040 Acres
2010

Rosette E Rx
233 Acres

2006

Rosette E
Brush Crunch

857 Acres
2004

Rosette E
Drill Seed
406 Acres

2004

Rosette E Brush
Crunch Ph2
381 Acres

2005
Rosette E Brush

Crunch Ph2 Seed
381 Acres

2005

Rosette E Rx
Drill Seed
233 Acres

2006

Rosette Seed
476 Acres

2011

Rosette
Grazing

476 Acres
2013

R 14W
T 1

2N

296000 297000 298000 299000 300000 46
21

00
0

46
22

00
0

46
23

00
0

46
24

00
0

46
25

00
0

46
26

00
0

46
27

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Discing
Crushing
Biomass Removal
Broadcast Burn

Ü Rosette
Box Elder County

          19



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Rosette
Plateau

2,040 Acres
2010

Rosette
E Rx

233 Acres
2006

Rosette E
Brush Crunch

857 Acres
2004

Rosette E
Drill Seed
406 Acres

2004

Rosette E Rx
Drill Seed
233 Acres

2006

Rosette E Rx
Aerial Seed
233 Acres

2006

Rosette Seed
476 Acres

2011

Rosette
Grazing

476 Acres
2013

R 14W R 13W
T 1

2N

301000 302000 303000 304000 305000 46
21

00
0

46
22

00
0

46
23

00
0

46
24

00
0

46
25

00
0

46
26

00
0

46
27

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Discing
Crushing
Biomass Removal
Broadcast Burn

Ü Rosette
Box Elder County

          20



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Dove Creek
Ranches BH Seed

93 Acres
2005

Dove Creek Farms and
Ranches Brush Crunch

282 Acres
2005

Dove Creek Farms
and Ranches BH

93 Acres
2005

Dove Creek Farms and
Ranches Brush Crunch Seed

282 Acres
2005

R 14WR 15W
T 1

3N
T 1

2N

289000 290000 291000 292000 293000

46
26

00
0

46
27

00
0

46
28

00
0

46
29

00
0

46
30

00
0

46
31

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2005
Crushing

Ü Dove Creek
Box Elder County

          21





(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Vista
Grande Seed

62 Acres
2004

Vista
Grande BH
62 Acres

2004

R 6E
T 1

3N

474000 475000 476000 477000 478000

46
33

00
0

46
34

00
0

46
35

00
0

46
36

00
0

46
37

00
0

46
38

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2004

Ü Vista Grande
Rich County

          23



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Laketown
Pile Rx

76 Acres
2009 Laketown SPC

76 Acres
2008

R 5E R 6E
T 1

3N
T 1

2N

473000 474000 475000 476000 477000

46
26

00
0

46
27

00
0

46
28

00
0

46
29

00
0

46
30

00
0

46
31

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Slash Pile Cover
Pile Burn

Ü Laketown
Rich County

          24



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Twin Peaks
Crush

53 Acres
2004

Twin Peaks
Seed

53 Acres
2004

R 5E R 6E
T 1

2N

470000 471000 472000 473000 474000

46
20

00
0

46
21

00
0

46
22

00
0

46
23

00
0

46
24

00
0

46
25

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Crushing

Ü Twin Peaks
Rich County

          25



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Otter Creek
Aspen Cut

2009
(Polygons under

all Rx Polys)

Otter Creek
Aspen Cut
34 Acres

2009
Otter

Creek Rx
31 Acres

2009

R 5E
T 1

2N
T 1

1N

468000 469000 470000 471000 472000

46
15

00
0

46
16

00
0

46
17

00
0

46
18

00
0

46
19

00
0

46
20

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Lop and Scatter
Broadcast Burn

Ü Otter Creek
Rich County

          26



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Deseret Brush
Reduction Sheep

351 Acres
2010

R 6E
T 1

2N
T 1

1N

475000 476000 477000 478000

46
14

00
0

46
15

00
0

46
16

00
0

46
17

00
0

46
18

00
0

46
19

00
0

46
20

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Targeted Grazing

Ü Desert Brush
Rich County

          27



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Sage
Creek Crush

986 Acres
2004

Sage
Creek Rx
257 Acres

2005

R 7E
T 1

2N

485000 486000 487000 488000 489000

46
23

00
0

46
24

00
0

46
25

00
0

46
26

00
0

46
27

00
0

46
28

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Crushing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Sage Creek
Rich County

          28



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

New Cyn
Mailbox Crush

355 Acres
2004

New Cyn Mailbox
Pasture Seed

355 Acres
2004

R 7ER 6E
T 1

1N

483000 484000 485000 486000

46
14

00
0

46
15

00
0

46
16

00
0

46
17

00
0

46
18

00
0

46
19

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Crushing

Ü New Canyon
Rich County

          29



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Big Creek
Limestone Crush

121 Acres
2003

Stuart Crush
136 Acres

2003

Woodruff Pastures
Lower Sage Crush

273 Acres
2003

Woodruff Pastures
Lower Sage Seed

273 Acres
2003

Big Creek
Limestone Seed

121 Acres
2003

R 7ER 6E
T 1

0N

482000 483000 484000 485000 486000

46
02

00
0

46
03

00
0

46
04

00
0

46
05

00
0

46
06

00
0

46
07

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Crushing

Ü Big Creek / Stuart / Woodruff Pastures
Rich County

          30



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

(Mow along Roads)

Sage
Hollow Rx
826 Acres

2008

Woodruff
Longhill Mow

76 Acres
2009

Woodruff
Longhill Slash
3,069 Acres

2009

R 6E
T 9

N

476000 477000 478000 479000 480000

45
95

00
0

45
96

00
0

45
97

00
0

45
98

00
0

45
99

00
0

46
00

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Lop and Scatter
Mowing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Woodruff
Rich County

          31



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Woodruff
Longhill Mow

76 Acres
2009

Woodruff
Longhill Slash
3,069 Acres

2009

R 7ER 6E
T 9

N

481000 482000 483000 484000 485000

45
95

00
0

45
96

00
0

45
97

00
0

45
98

00
0

45
99

00
0

46
00

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Lop and Scatter
Mowing

Ü Woodruff
Rich County

          32



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Sage
Hollow Rx
826 Acres

2008

R 6E
T 1

0N
T 9

N

476000 477000 478000 479000 480000

46
00

00
0

46
01

00
0

46
02

00
0

46
03

00
0

46
04

00
0

46
05

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Broadcast Burn

Ü Sage
Rich County

          33



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Home Ranch
Slash

766 Acres
2011

Home
Ranch N BH

277 Acres
2006

R 7ER 6E
T 9

N
T 8

N

480000 481000 482000 483000 484000

45
88

00
0

45
89

00
0

45
90

00
0

45
91

00
0

45
92

00
0

45
93

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Bullhog, 2006
Lop and Scatter

Ü Home Ranch
Rich County

          34



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Home Ranch
Slash

766 Acres
2011

Home Ranch
N BH

277 Acres
2006

Home Ranch
S Crunch
171 Acres

2005
Home Ranch S
Crunch Seed

171 Acres
2005

Home Ranch
S BH

240 Acres
2004

Home Ranch
S BH Seed
240 Acres

2004

R 6E
T 8

N

477000 478000 479000 480000 481000

45
82

00
0

45
83

00
0

45
84

00
0

45
85

00
0

45
86

00
0

45
87

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2004
Bullhog, 2006
Lop and Scatter
Crushing

Ü Home Ranch
Rich County

          35



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Crawford
Mtn BH

1,015 Acres
2012

R 7E R 8E
T 1

1N
T 1

0N

490000 491000 492000 493000 494000

46
09

00
0

46
10

00
0

46
11

00
0

46
12

00
0

46
13

00
0

46
14

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Bullhog, 2012

Ü Crawford Mountain
Rich County

          36



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 39
Continued on Pg 37

Crawford Mtn
Greenstrips
295 Acres

2012

Crawford
Mtn BH

1,015 Acres
2012

Crawford
Mtn Slash
254 Acres

2012

R 7E R 8E
T 1

0N

490000 491000 492000 493000 494000

46
03

00
0

46
04

00
0

46
05

00
0

46
06

00
0

46
07

00
0

46
08

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Bullhog, 2012
Lop and Scatter
Mowing

Ü Crawford Mountain
Rich County

          37



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Crawford Mtn
Greenstrips
295 Acres

2012

R 8E
T 1

0N

495000 496000 497000 498000 499000

46
03

00
0

46
04

00
0

46
05

00
0

46
06

00
0

46
07

00
0

46
08

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Mowing

Ü Crawford Mountain
Rich County

          38



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 37

Crawford Mtn
Greenstrips
295 Acres

2012

Crawford
Mtn BH

1,015 Acres
2012

R 7E R 8E
T 1

0N
T 9

N

490000 491000 492000 493000 494000

45
97

00
0

45
98

00
0

45
99

00
0

46
00

00
0

46
01

00
0

46
02

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Bullhog, 2012
Mowing

Ü Crawford Mountain
Rich County

          39



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Section 14
Crunch

670 Acres
2007

R 7E
T 7

N

488000 489000 490000 491000 492000

45
74

00
0

45
75

00
0

45
76

00
0

45
77

00
0

45
78

00
0

45
79

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Crushing

Ü Section 14
Rich County

          40



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 42

Deseret
#1 Rx

75 Acres
2004

Deseret #1
Brush Crunch

221 Acres
2003

Deseret
#1 Seed

221 Acres
2003

Murphy Ridge A
Brush Crunch

402 Acres
2002

Murphy
Ridge B Rx
215 Acres

2003

R 7E R 8E
T 8

N
T 7

N

492000 493000 494000 495000 496000

45
78

00
0

45
79

00
0

45
80

00
0

45
81

00
0

45
82

00
0

45
83

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Crushing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Deseret / Murphy Ridge
Rich County

          41



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 42
Continued on Pg 41

Murphy Ridge A
Brush Crunch

402 Acres
2002

Murphy
Ridge B Rx
215 Acres

2003

R 7E R 8E
T 7

N

492000 493000 494000 495000 496000

45
72

00
0

45
73

00
0

45
74

00
0

45
75

00
0

45
76

00
0

45
77

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Crushing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Murphy Ridge
Rich County

          42





(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

WDD Aerial
Plateau

1,135 Acres
2012

Ibapah
Fire Seed

1,073 Acres
2012

Ibapah
Fire Plateau
1,135 Acres

2012

R 19W
T 9

S
T 1

0S

245000 246000 247000 248000 249000 44
30

00
0

44
31

00
0

44
32

00
0

44
33

00
0

44
34

00
0

44
35

00
0

44
36

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding

Ü Ibapah
Tooele County

          44



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Deep Creek
Middle Crunch

255 Acres
2005

Deep Creek
W Crunch
243 Acres

2003

Deep Creek Middle
Aerial Seed
982 Acres

2005

Deep Creek Middle
Truaxe Seed

541 Acres
2005

Deep Creek
E Harrow
165 Acres

2008

Deep
Creek E Seed

165 Acres
2008

Deep Creek E
Kochia Seed

24 Acres
2009

R 20W R 19W
T 1

0S
T 1

1S

240000 241000 242000 243000 244000

44
19

00
0

44
20

00
0

44
21

00
0

44
22

00
0

44
23

00
0

44
24

00
0

44
25

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Crushing
Harrow

Ü Deep Creek
Tooele County

          45



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 46
Continued on Pg 47

Deep Creek Middle
Aerial Seed
982 Acres

2005

Deep Creek Middle
Truaxe Seed

541 Acres
2005

Deep Creek
E Harrow
165 Acres

2008

Deep
Creek E Seed

165 Acres
2008

Deep Creek
E Kochia Seed

24 Acres
2009

Ibapah
BH Ph1

513 Acres
2009

Ibapah
BH Ph2

1,032 Acres
2010

Ibapah BH Ph2
Aerial Seed
861 Acres

2009

Ibapah Dixie
Harrow Ph1
166 Acres

2009

Ibapah Slash
1,540 Acres

2008

Ibapah
Pile Burn
14 Acres

2011Ibapah Pile Burn
17 Acres

2012

Ibapah
Pile Burn
14 Acres

2013

R 19W
T 1

0S
T 1

1S

245000 246000 247000 248000 249000

44
19

00
0

44
20

00
0

44
21

00
0

44
22

00
0

44
23

00
0

44
24

00
0

44
25

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2009
Bullhog, 2010
Lop and Scatter
Crushing
Harrow
Pile Burn

Ü Deep Creek / Ibapah
Tooele County

          46



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 46
Continued on Pg 47

Ibapah
BH Ph1

513 Acres
2009

Ibapah
BH Ph2

1,032 Acres
2010

Ibapah BH Ph2
Aerial Seed
861 Acres

2009

Ibapah
Kochia Seed

11 Acres
2009

Ibapah Dixie
Harrow Ph1
166 Acres

2009

Ibapah Pipe
Harrow Ph2
134 Acres

2008

Ibapah Slash
1,540
Acres
2008

Ibapah
Seed Ph2
134 Acres

2008

Ibapah Pile
Burn

14 Acres
2011

Ibapah
Pile Burn
10 Acres

2010

Ibapah
BH Ph3

153 Acres
2011

R 19WR 19W
T 1

0S

245000 246000 247000 248000 249000

44
26

00
0

44
27

00
0

44
28

00
0

44
29

00
0

44
30

00
0

44
31

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2009
Bullhog, 2010
Bullhog, 2011
Lop and Scatter
Harrow
Pile Burn

Ü Ibapah
Tooele County

          47



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 49

Puddle
Valley Seed
817 Acres

2010

Puddle Valley
Harrow

817 Acres
2011

Puddle Valley
Plateau

817 Acres
2011

R 10W R 9W
T 4

N
T 3

N

340000 341000 342000 343000

45
39

00
0

45
40

00
0

45
41

00
0

45
42

00
0

45
43

00
0

45
44

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Harrow

Ü Puddle Valley
Tooele County

          48



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 48

Continued on Pg 50

Puddle
Valley Seed
817 Acres

2010

Puddle
Valley Harrow

817 Acres
2011

Puddle Valley
Plateau

817 Acres
2011

R 9W
T 3

N
T 3

N
T 3

N
T 2

N

340000 341000 342000 343000

45
32

00
0

45
33

00
0

45
34

00
0

45
35

00
0

45
36

00
0

45
37

00
0

45
38

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Harrow

Ü Puddle Valley
Tooele County

          49



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 49

Continued on Pg 52Continued on Pg 51

Puddle
Valley Seed
817 Acres

2010
Puddle Valley

Harrow
817 Acres

2011

Puddle
Valley Plateau

817 Acres
2011

R 9W
T 2

N

340000 341000 342000 343000

45
26

00
0

45
27

00
0

45
28

00
0

45
29

00
0

45
30

00
0

45
31

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Harrow

Ü Puddle Valley
Tooele County

          50



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 50

Continued on Pg 54

Puddle
Valley Mow
126 Acres

2012

Puddle
Valley Seed
817 Acres

2010

Puddle
Valley Harrow

817 Acres
2011

Puddle Valley
Broadcast Seed

88 Acres
2011 Puddle Valley

Drill Seed
308 Acres

2011

Puddle Valley
Plateau

817 Acres
2011

Puddle Valley
Plateau Ph2
397 Acres

2011

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2010
Puddle Valley

Drill Seed
70 Acres

2013

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2013

R 10W R 9W
T 2

N
T 1

N

337000 338000 339000 340000 341000

45
20

00
0

45
21

00
0

45
22

00
0

45
23

00
0

45
24

00
0

45
25

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Harrow
Mowing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Puddle Valley / Railroad Rx
Tooele County

          51



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 55

Puddle Valley
Broadcast Seed

88 Acres
2011

Puddle
Valley Mow
126 Acres

2012

Puddle
Valley Seed
817 Acres

2010Puddle
Valley Harrow

817 Acres
2011

Puddle Valley
Drill Seed
308 Acres

2011

Puddle Valley
Plateau

817 Acres
2011

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2010

Puddle Valley Drill Seed
70 Acres

2013

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2013

R 9W
T 2

N
T 1

N

342000 343000 344000 345000 346000

45
20

00
0

45
21

00
0

45
22

00
0

45
23

00
0

45
24

00
0

45
25

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Harrow
Mowing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Puddle Valley / Railroad Rx
Tooele County

          52



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued
on Pg 59

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2010

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2013

R 10W
T 1

N
T 1

S

332000 333000 334000 335000 336000

45
14

00
0

45
15

00
0

45
16

00
0

45
17

00
0

45
18

00
0

45
19

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Broadcast Burn

Ü Railroad Rx
Tooele County

          53



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 51

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2010

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2013

R 10W R 9W
T 1

N
T 1

S

337000 338000 339000 340000 341000

45
14

00
0

45
15

00
0

45
16

00
0

45
17

00
0

45
18

00
0

45
19

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Broadcast Burn

Ü Railroad Rx
Tooele County

          54



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 52

Delle Crushing
1,568
Acres
2007

Delle Seed
1,568 Acres

2007

Puddle Valley
Drill Seed
308 Acres

2011

Puddle Valley
Plateau Ph2
397 Acres

2011 Railroad RX
731 Acres

2010Puddle Valley
Drill Seed
70 Acres

2013
Railroad RX
731 Acres

2013

R 9W
T 1

N
T 1

S

342000 343000 344000 345000 346000

45
14

00
0

45
15

00
0

45
16

00
0

45
17

00
0

45
18

00
0

45
19

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Crushing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Puddle Valley / Railroad Rx / Delle
Tooele County

          55



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Delle Crushing
1,568
Acres
2007

Delle Seed
1,568
Acres
2007

Puddle Valley
Drill Seed
308 Acres

2011
Puddle Valley
Plateau Ph2
397 Acres

2011

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2010

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2013

R 9W R 8W
T 1

N
T 1

S

347000 348000 349000 350000

45
14

00
0

45
15

00
0

45
16

00
0

45
17

00
0

45
18

00
0

45
19

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Crushing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Puddle Valley / Railroad Rx / Delle
Tooele County

          56



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2010

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2013

R 12W R 11W
T 1

S

318000 319000 320000 321000

45
08

00
0

45
09

00
0

45
10

00
0

45
11

00
0

45
12

00
0

45
13

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Broadcast Burn

Ü Railroad Rx
Tooele County

          57



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2010
Railroad RX
731 Acres

2013

R 11W
T 1

S

322000 323000 324000 325000 326000

45
08

00
0

45
09

00
0

45
10

00
0

45
11

00
0

45
12

00
0

45
13

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Broadcast Burn

Ü Railroad Rx
Tooele County

          58



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 53

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2010

Railroad RX
731 Acres

2013

R 11W R 10W
T 1

S

327000 328000 329000 330000 331000

45
08

00
0

45
09

00
0

45
10

00
0

45
11

00
0

45
12

00
0

45
13

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Broadcast Burn

Ü Railroad Rx
Tooele County

          59



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Pg 60
Pg 61

WDD Aerial
Plateau

1,307 Acres
2012

Skull Valley Dallas
Canyon ESR Aerial Seed

1,309 Acres
2013

Skull Valley Dallas
Cyn Fire Plateau

1,309 Acres
2012

R 10W
T 1

S

333000 334000 335000 336000 337000

45
08

00
0

45
09

00
0

45
10

00
0

45
11

00
0

45
12

00
0

45
13

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding

Ü Skull Valley
Tooele County

          60



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Pg 60
Pg 61

Continued on Pg 62

WDD Aerial
Plateau

1,307 Acres
2012

Skull Valley Dallas
Canyon ESR Aerial Seed

1,309 Acres
2013

Skull Valley Dallas
Cyn Fire Plateau

1,309 Acres
2012

R 10W
T 1

S
T 2

S

330000 331000 332000 333000 334000

45
03

00
0

45
04

00
0

45
05

00
0

45
06

00
0

45
07

00
0

45
08

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding

Ü Skull Valley
Tooele County

          61



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 61

Continued on Pg 63

WDD Aerial
Plateau

1,307 Acres
2012

Skull Valley Dallas
Canyon ESR Aerial Seed

1,309 Acres
2013

Skull Valley Dallas
Cyn Fire Plateau

1,309 Acres
2012

R 10W
T 2

S

330000 331000 332000 333000 334000

44
97

00
0

44
98

00
0

44
99

00
0

45
00

00
0

45
01

00
0

45
02

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding

Ü Skull Valley
Tooele County

          62



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 62

WDD Aerial
Plateau

1,307 Acres
2012

Skull Valley Dallas
Canyon ESR Aerial Seed

1,309 Acres
2013

Skull Valley Dallas
Cyn Fire Plateau

1,309 Acres
2012

R 10W
T 2

S
T 3

S

330000 331000 332000 333000 334000

44
91

00
0

44
92

00
0

44
93

00
0

44
94

00
0

44
95

00
0

44
96

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding

Ü Skull Valley
Tooele County

          63



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Skull Valley
8 Mile Crush

849 Acres
2004

Skull Valley
8 Mile Seed
849 Acres

2004

R 9W
T 3

S
T 4

S

339000 340000 341000 342000 343000

44
83

00
0

44
84

00
0

44
85

00
0

44
86

00
0

44
87

00
0

44
88

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Crushing

Ü Skull Valley
Tooele County

          64



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Hastings
Disc

2,337 Acres
2006

Hastings
Drill Seed

2,337 Acres
2006Hastings

Broadcast Seed
2,337 Acres

2007

R 9W
T 1

S
T 2

S

339000 340000 341000 342000 343000

45
00

00
0

45
01

00
0

45
02

00
0

45
03

00
0

45
04

00
0

45
05

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Discing

Ü Hastings
Tooele County

          65



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Hastings
Disc

2,337 Acres
2006

Hastings
Drill Seed

2,337 Acres
2006

Hastings
Broadcast Seed

2,337 Acres
2007

R 9W R 8W
T 1

S
T 2

S

344000 345000 346000 347000 348000

45
00

00
0

45
01

00
0

45
02

00
0

45
03

00
0

45
04

00
0

45
05

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Discing

Ü Hastings
Tooele County

          66



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Skull Valley
Rydalch Disc
2,719 Acres

2003

Skull Valley
Rydalch Aerial Seed

2,719 Acres
2003

R 9W
T 4

S
T 5

S

340000 341000 342000 343000

44
74

00
0

44
75

00
0

44
76

00
0

44
77

00
0

44
78

00
0

44
79

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Discing

Ü Skull Valley Rydalch
Tooele County

          67



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 71

Skull Valley
Rydalch Disc
2,719 Acres

2003

Skull Valley
Rydalch Aerial Seed

2,719 Acres
2003

Skull Valley White
Rocks Aerial Seed

564 Acres
2002

Skull Valley
White Rocks Seed

564 Acres
2003

Skull Valley
White Rocks Seed

564 Acres
2004

R 9W R 8W
T 4

S
T 5

S

344000 345000 346000 347000 348000

44
74

00
0

44
75

00
0

44
76

00
0

44
77

00
0

44
78

00
0

44
79

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Discing

Ü Skull Valley Rydalch / White Rocks
Tooele County

          68



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Hatch Well
Dispersed Disc

2,438 Acres
2005Hatch Well

Drill Seed
2,438 Acres

2005

Hatch Well
Aerial Seed
2,438 Acres

2006

R 10W R 9W
T 5

S

335000 336000 337000 338000 339000

44
68

00
0

44
69

00
0

44
70

00
0

44
71

00
0

44
72

00
0

44
73

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Discing

Ü Hatch Well
Tooele County

          69



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 71

Hatch Well
Dispersed Disc

2,438 Acres
2005

Hatch Well
Drill Seed

2,438 Acres
2005

Hatch Well
Aerial Seed
2,438 Acres

2006

R 9W
T 5

S

340000 341000 342000 343000

44
68

00
0

44
69

00
0

44
70

00
0

44
71

00
0

44
72

00
0

44
73

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Discing

Ü Hatch Well
Tooele County

          70



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 68

Pg 71
Pg 74

Co
nti

nu
ed

 on
 Pg

 70

Hatch Well
Dispersed Disc

2,438 Acres
2005

Skull Valley White
Rocks Aerial Seed

564 Acres
2002

Skull Valley
White Rocks Seed

564 Acres
2003

Skull Valley
White Rocks Seed

564 Acres
2004Hatch Well

Drill Seed
2,438 Acres

2005Hatch Well
Aerial Seed
2,438 Acres

2006

R 9W R 8W
T 5

S

344000 345000 346000 347000 348000

44
68

00
0

44
69

00
0

44
70

00
0

44
71

00
0

44
72

00
0

44
73

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Discing

Ü Hatch Well / Skull Valley White Rocks
Tooele County

          71



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 76

Salt Desert
Shrub 3 Plateau

527 Acres
2009

Salt Desert
Shrub 3 Seed

353 Acres
2003

Salt Desert Shrub
3 Kochia Seed

353 Acres
2004

Salt Desert Shrub
3 Aerial Seed

353 Acres
2004

Salt Desert
Shrub 3 Disc

353 Acres
2004

Salt Desert Shrub
3 Plateau Reseed

527 Acres
2009

R 10W R 9W
T 5

S
T 6

S

337000 338000 339000 340000 341000

44
63

00
0

44
64

00
0

44
65

00
0

44
66

00
0

44
67

00
0

44
68

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Discing

Ü Salt Desert Shrub
Tooele County

          72



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Salt Desert
Shrub 1 & 2 Disc

236 Acres
2006

Salt Desert Shrub
1 & 2 Drill Seed

236 Acres
2006

Skull Valley White
Rocks Aerial Seed

564 Acres
2002

Skull Valley
White Rocks Seed

564 Acres
2003

Skull Valley
White Rocks Seed

564 Acres
2004

R 9W
T 5

S
T 6

S

342000 343000 344000 345000 346000

44
63

00
0

44
64

00
0

44
65

00
0

44
66

00
0

44
67

00
0

44
68

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Discing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Salt Desert Shrub / Skull Valley White Rocks / Kochia Plot
Tooele County

          73



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Pg 71
Pg 74

Continued on Pg 75

Kochia Plot
Burn

15 Acres
2007

Kochia Plot
Burn

15 Acres
2009

Kochia Plot
Burn

7 Acres
2008

Salt Desert
Shrub 1 & 2 Rx

236 Acres
2006

Salt Desert Shrub
1 & 2 Disc
236 Acres

2006

Salt Desert Shrub
1 & 2 Drill Seed

236 Acres
2006

Salt Desert Shrub
1 & 2 Aerial Seed

236 Acres
2007

Skull Valley White
Rocks Aerial Seed

564 Acres
2002

Skull Valley
White Rocks Seed

564 Acres
2003

Skull Valley
White Rocks Seed

564 Acres
2004

R 9W R 8W
T 5

S
T 6

S

347000 348000 349000 350000 351000

44
63

00
0

44
64

00
0

44
65

00
0

44
66

00
0

44
67

00
0

44
68

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Discing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Hatch Well / Skull Valley White Rocks
Tooele County

          74



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Co
nti

nu
ed

 on
 Pg

 74

Salt Desert
Shrub 1 & 2 Rx

236 Acres
2006

Salt Desert
Shrub 1 & 2 Disc

236 Acres
2006

Skull Valley White
Rocks Aerial Seed

564 Acres
2002

Skull Valley
White Rocks Seed

564 Acres
2003

Skull Valley
White Rocks Seed

564 Acres
2004

R 8W
T 5

S
T 6

S

352000 353000 354000 355000 356000

44
63

00
0

44
64

00
0

44
65

00
0

44
66

00
0

44
67

00
0

44
68

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Discing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Salt Desert Shrub / Skull Valley White Rocks
Tooele County

          75



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 77

Continued on Pg 76

Salt Desert
Shrub 3 Plateau

527 Acres
2009

Salt Desert
Shrub 3 Seed

353 Acres
2003

Salt Desert Shrub
3 Kochia Seed

353 Acres
2004

Salt Desert Shrub
3 Aerial Seed

353 Acres
2004

Salt Desert
Shrub 3 Disc

353 Acres
2004

Salt Desert Shrub
3 Plateau Reseed

527 Acres
2009

R 9W
T 6

S
T 7

S

342000 343000 344000 345000 346000

44
57

00
0

44
58

00
0

44
59

00
0

44
60

00
0

44
61

00
0

44
62

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Discing

Ü Salt Desert Shrub
Tooele County

          76



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Co
nti

nu
ed

 on
 Pg

 78

Salt Desert
Shrub 3 Plateau

527 Acres
2009

Salt Desert
Shrub 1 & 2 Rx

236 Acres
2006

Salt Desert
Shrub 3 Seed

353 Acres
2003

Salt Desert Shrub
3 Kochia Seed

353 Acres
2004

Salt Desert Shrub
3 Aerial Seed

353 Acres
2004

Salt Desert
Shrub 3 Disc

353 Acres
2004

Salt Desert
Shrub 1 & 2 Disc

236 Acres
2006

Salt Desert Shrub
1 & 2 Drill Seed

236 Acres
2006

Salt Desert Shrub
1 & 2 Aerial Seed

236 Acres
2007

Salt Desert Shrub
3 Plateau Reseed

527 Acres
2009

R 9W R 8W
T 6

S

347000 348000 349000 350000 351000

44
57

00
0

44
58

00
0

44
59

00
0

44
60

00
0

44
61

00
0

44
62

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Discing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Salt Desert Shrub / Skull Valley White Rocks
Tooele County

          77



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Salt Desert Shrub
1 & 2 Aerial Seed

236 Acres
2007

Salt Desert
Shrub 3 Plateau

527 Acres
2009

Salt Desert
Shrub 3 Seed

353 Acres
2003

Salt Desert
Shrub 3 Disc

353 Acres
2004

R 8W
T 6

S

352000 353000 354000 355000 356000

44
57

00
0

44
58

00
0

44
59

00
0

44
60

00
0

44
61

00
0

44
62

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Discing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Salt Desert Shrub
Tooele County

          78



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 83

S Dugway Seed
544 Acres

2002

S Dugway Kochia
Seed

653 Acres
2003

S Dugway Aerial
Seed

544 Acres
2003

R 9W R 8W
T 7

S
T 8

S

344000 345000 346000 347000 348000

44
45

00
0

44
46

00
0

44
47

00
0

44
48

00
0

44
49

00
0

44
50

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding

Ü South Dougway
Tooele County

          79



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

S Dugway Seed
544 Acres

2002

S Dugway
Kochia Seed

653 Acres
2003

S Dugway
Aerial Seed
544 Acres

2003

R 8W
T 7

S
T 8

S

349000 350000 351000 352000 353000

44
45

00
0

44
46

00
0

44
47

00
0

44
48

00
0

44
49

00
0

44
50

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding

Ü South Dougway
Tooele County

          80



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

S Dugway
Kochia Seed

653 Acres
2003

R 9W
T 8

S
T 9

S

339000 340000 341000 342000 343000

44
33

00
0

44
34

00
0

44
35

00
0

44
36

00
0

44
37

00
0

44
38

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding

Ü South Dougway
Tooele County

          81



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 83

S Dugway
Seed

544 Acres
2002

S Dugway
Kochia Seed

653 Acres
2003

S Dugway
Aerial Seed
544 Acres

2003

R 9W R 8W
T 8

S
T 9

S

344000 345000 346000 347000 348000

44
33

00
0

44
34

00
0

44
35

00
0

44
36

00
0

44
37

00
0

44
38

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding

Ü South Dougway
Tooele County

          82



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 82

Continued on Pg 79 S Dugway
Seed

544 Acres
2002

S Dugway
Kochia Seed

653 Acres
2003

S Dugway
Aerial Seed
544 Acres

2003

R 9W R 8W
T 8

S

344000 345000 346000 347000 348000

44
39

00
0

44
40

00
0

44
41

00
0

44
42

00
0

44
43

00
0

44
44

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding

Ü South Dougway
Tooele County

          83



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Timpie
Point RX
231 Acres

2008

R 7W
T 1

S

359000 360000 361000 362000 363000

45
08

00
0

45
09

00
0

45
10

00
0

45
11

00
0

45
12

00
0

45
13

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Broadcast Burn

Ü Timpie Point
Tooele County

          84



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Round
Cyn BH

627 Acres
2005

Round Cyn
Aerial Seed
627 Acres

2005

Round Cyn BH
2nd Entry
599 Acres

2009

R 8W R 7W
T 2

S
T 3

S

355000 356000 357000 358000 359000

44
93

00
0

44
94

00
0

44
95

00
0

44
96

00
0

44
97

00
0

44
98

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2005
Bullhog, 2009

Ü Round Canyon
Tooele County

          85



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 87
Continued on Pg 86

Iosepa Aerial
Seed Ph1
217 Acres

2006

Iosepa
BH Ph1

217 Acres
2006

Iosepa Hand
Thin

365 Acres
2007

Iosepa SPC
302 Acres

2007

Iosepa Pile
Burn

302 Acres
2007

Iosepa
SPC Ph2
253 Acres

2009

Iosepa Pile
Burn Ph2
253 Acres

2009

Iosepa
BH Ph2

598 Acres
2008

Iosepa
BH Ph3

941 Acres
2009

R 8W R 7W
T 3

S

355000 356000 357000 358000 359000

44
87

00
0

44
88

00
0

44
89

00
0

44
90

00
0

44
91

00
0

44
92

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2006
Bullhog, 2008
Bullhog, 2009
Lop and Scatter
Slash Pile Cover
Pile Burn

Ü Iosepa
Tooele County

          86



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 87
Continued on Pg 86

Continued on Pg 88
Continued on Pg 87

Iosepa Aerial
Seed Ph1
217 Acres

2006

Iosepa
BH Ph1

217 Acres
2006

Iosepa
BH Ph3

941 Acres
2009

Iosepa
bullhog Ph4
676 Acres

2011

Iosepa BH
Ph5 Seed
369 Acres

2012

Iosepa
BH Ph5

369 Acres
2013

R 8W R 7W
T 3

S
T 4

S

355000 356000 357000 358000 359000

44
81

00
0

44
82

00
0

44
83

00
0

44
84

00
0

44
85

00
0

44
86

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2006
Bullhog, 2009
Bullhog, 2011
Bullhog, 2013

Ü Iosepa
Tooele County

          87



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 88
Continued on Pg 87

Iosepa BH
Ph5 Seed
369 Acres

2012

Iosepa
BH Ph5

369 Acres
2013

R 8W R 7W
T 4

S
T 5

S

355000 356000 357000 358000 359000

44
75

00
0

44
76

00
0

44
77

00
0

44
78

00
0

44
79

00
0

44
80

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2013

Ü Iosepa
Tooele County

          88



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 90
Continued on Pg 89

Terra E Slash
1,352 Acres

2008

Terra
E BH

486 Acres
2008

Terra
E BH Ph2

1,966 Acres
2010

Terra E BH Ph2
Aerial Seed
1,554 Acres

2010

R 7W
T 5

S
T 6

S

361000 362000 363000 364000 365000

44
61

00
0

44
62

00
0

44
63

00
0

44
64

00
0

44
65

00
0

44
66

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2008
Bullhog, 2010
Lop and Scatter
Slash Pile Cover
Pile Burn

Ü Terra
Tooele County

          89

Terra Aerial Seed, 
SPC & Pile Burn

Ph1
52 Acres

2002 - 2003

Terra SPC &
Pile Burn

Ph2
51 Acres

2004

Terra Aerial Seed,
SPC & Pile Burn

Ph3
16 Acres

2004

1:17,000
0 0.5

Miles

See Inset

Inset



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 91

Continued on Pg 89

West
Onaqui BH Ph4

304 Acres
2010

W Onaqui
Ph4 Seed
304 Acres

2011

Terra E
BH Ph2

1,964 Acres
2010

Terra E BH Ph2
Aerial Seed
1,776 Acres

2010

Terra
E Slash Ph1
726 Acres

2007

Terra
E Slash Ph2
627 Acres

2008

R 7W
T 6

S
T 7

S

361000 362000 363000 364000 365000

44
55

00
0

44
56

00
0

44
57

00
0

44
58

00
0

44
59

00
0

44
60

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2010
Lop and Scatter

Ü Terra
Tooele County

          90



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 91

Continued on Pg 95

Continued on Pg 93

WDD Aerial
Plateau

910 Acres
2012

Salt Desert
Shrub 5 Disc

159 Acres
2004

Salt Desert
Shrub 5 Seed

159 Acres
2004

West Onaqui
Faust ESR Aerial
Kochia and Sage

1,356 Acres
2013

W Onaqui
BH Ph1

375 Acres
2006

W Onaqui
BH Ph2

1,033 Acres
2008

West Onaqui
BH Ph4

304 Acres
2010

W Onaqui
Ph4 Seed
304 Acres

2011

W Onaqui
Ph2 Sage Seed

101 Acres
2008

W Onaqui
Slash Ph1
317 Acres

2005

W Onaqui
Slash Ph2
567 Acres

2006
W Onaqui Faust

ESR Plateau
910 Acres

2012

Terra E BH Ph2
1,964
Acres
2010

Terra E
Slash Ph2
627 Acres

2008

R 7W
T 7

S

359000 360000 361000 362000 363000 44
49

00
0

44
50

00
0

44
51

00
0

44
52

00
0

44
53

00
0

44
54

00
0

44
55

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Bullhog, 2006
Bullhog, 2008
Bullhog, 2010
Lop and Scatter
Discing
Broadcast Burn

Ü West Onaqui
Tooele County

          91



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

West Onaqui Faust
ESR Aerial

Kochia and Sage
1,356 Acres

2013

W Onaqui
BH Ph1

375 Acres
2006

W Onaqui
BH Ph2

1,033 Acres
2008

W Onaqui
Slash Ph2
567 Acres

2006

R 7W R 6W
T 7

S

364000 365000 366000 367000 368000 44
49

00
0

44
50

00
0

44
51

00
0

44
52

00
0

44
53

00
0

44
54

00
0

44
55

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2006
Bullhog, 2008
Lop and Scatter

Ü West Onaqui
Tooele County

          92



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Co
nti

nu
ed

 on
 Pg

 96

WDD Aerial
Plateau

910 Acres
2012

West Onaqui
Faust ESR Aerial
Kochia and Sage

1,356 Acres
2013

West Onaqui Faust
ESR Aerial Kochia

2,188 Acres
2013

W Onaqui
BH Ph2

1,033 Acres
2008

W Onaqui Faust
ESR Plateau

910 Acres
2012

R 7W
T 7

S
T 8

S

359000 360000 361000 362000 363000

44
43

00
0

44
44

00
0

44
45

00
0

44
46

00
0

44
47

00
0

44
48

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Bullhog, 2008

Ü West Onaqui
Tooele County

          93



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 92

West Onaqui Faust
ESR Aerial

Kochia and Sage
1,356 Acres

2013

West Onaqui Faust
ESR Aerial Kochia

2,188 Acres
2013

W Onaqui
BH Ph2

1,033 Acres
2008

W Onaqui
BH Ph3

512 Acres
2009

W Onaqui
Slash Ph1
317 Acres

2005

R 7W R 6W
T 7

S
T 8

S

364000 365000 366000 367000 368000

44
43

00
0

44
44

00
0

44
45

00
0

44
46

00
0

44
47

00
0

44
48

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2008
Bullhog, 2009
Lop and Scatter

Ü West Onaqui
Tooele County

          94



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 92

Salt Desert
Shrub 5 Rx
159 Acres

2004

Salt Desert
Shrub 5 Disc

159 Acres
2004

Salt Desert
Shrub 5 Seed

159 Acres
2004

R 8W R 7W
T 7

S

354000 355000 356000 357000 358000 44
49

00
0

44
50

00
0

44
51

00
0

44
52

00
0

44
53

00
0

44
54

00
0

44
55

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Discing
Broadcast Burn

Ü Salt Desert Shrub
Tooele County

          95



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 93

WDD Aerial
Plateau

910 Acres
2012

West Onaqui Faust
ESR Aerial Kochia

2,188 Acres
2013

W Onaqui Faust
ESR Plateau

910 Acres
2012

R 8W R 7W
T 7

S
T 8

S

354000 355000 356000 357000 358000

44
43

00
0

44
44

00
0

44
45

00
0

44
46

00
0

44
47

00
0

44
48

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding

Ü West Onaqui
Tooele County

          96



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 99

Winter
Springs BH
698 Acres

2010
James

Ranch BH
473 Acres

2009

Lee Cyn W BH
533 Acres

2009

R 8W R 7W
T 8

S
T 9

S

353000 354000 355000 356000 357000

44
34

00
0

44
35

00
0

44
36

00
0

44
37

00
0

44
38

00
0

44
39

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Bullhog, 2009
Bullhog, 2010

Ü Government Creek / Winter Springs / James Ranch / Lee Canyon
Tooele County

          97

Gov't
Creek PH1
1,151 Acres

2003
&

Gov't Creek BH
Ph2 and

Ph1 2nd Entry
1,413 Acres

2013

Gov't Creek BH
Chip Rx Fall

61 Acres
2008

Gov't Creek
Minihog

515 Acres
2005

Gov't
Creek PH1
1,151 Acres

2003
&

Gov't Creek BH
Ph2 and

Ph1 2nd Entry
1,413 Acres

2013

Gov't Creek BH
Chip Rx Spring

50 Acres
2008

Broadcast Burn
Bullhog, 2003
Bullhog, 2005
Bullhog, 2013

Government Creek Inset
(From Pages 98 & 100)



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued
on Pg 98

Continued on
Pg 100

See Government Creek
Inset on Page 97

Section 4
BH Ph2

499 Acres
2011

Section 4
BH Ph1

102 Acres
2010

Section
4 BH Ph2 Seed

250 Acres
2011

Section 4 BH Ph2
Seed Post Mulch

249 Acres
2011

Shearing
Corrals Slash

491 Acres
2008

Shearing
Corrals BH
1,383 Acres

2011

Shearing Corrals
Aerial Seed
1,602 Acres

2011

Shearing Corrals
Ground Seed

50 Acres
2011

R 7W
T 8

S
T 9

S

358000 359000 360000 361000 362000

44
34

00
0

44
35

00
0

44
36

00
0

44
37

00
0

44
38

00
0

44
39

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Outline of All
Treatments
Seeding
Bullhog, 2010
Bullhog, 2011
Lop and Scatter

Ü Shearing Corrals / Section 4
Tooele County

          98



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued on Pg 99
Continued on Pg 97

Lee Cyn
BH Ph1

570 Acres
2005

&
Lee Cyn BH

Ph1 2nd Entry
217 Acres

2008
(See Inset)

Rockwell
Ranch N BH

622 Acres
2010

Winter
Springs BH
698 Acres

2010

Lee Cyn
BH Ph1

570 Acres
2005

Lee Cyn
BH Ph2

130 Acres
2008

Lee Cyn
E BH

188 Acres
2009

Lee Cyn
W BH

533 Acres
2009

Lee Cyn
BH Chip Rx
171 Acres

2008

R 8W R 7W
T 9

S

353000 354000 355000 356000 357000

44
28

00
0

44
29

00
0

44
30

00
0

44
31

00
0

44
32

00
0

44
33

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Outline of All
Treatments
Broadcast Burn
Bullhog, 2005
Bullhog, 2008
Bullhog, 2009
Bullhog, 2010

Ü Winter Springs / Lee Canyon / Rockwell Ranch
Tooele County

          99

Lee Cyn
BH Ph1

570 Acres
2005

Lee Cyn
BH Ph2

130 Acres
2008

Lee Cyn BH
Ph1 2nd Entry

217 Acres
2008

Lee Cyn BH Ph1
2nd Entry
Lee Cyn BH Ph1
Lee Cyn BH Ph2

Inset



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Continued
on Pg 98

See Government Creek
Inset on Page 97

Rockwell
Ranch N BH

622 Acres
2010

Rockwell
Ranch S BH
191 Acres

2010

Lee Cyn
E BH

188 Acres
2009

W Oakbrush BH
886 Acres

2007

W Oakbrush BH
Chip Rx Spring

182 Acres
2010

W Oakbrush BH
Chip Rx Spring

29 Acres
2008

W Oakbrush BH
Chip Rx Fall

24 Acres
2008

R 7W
T 9

S

358000 359000 360000 361000 362000

44
28

00
0

44
29

00
0

44
30

00
0

44
31

00
0

44
32

00
0

44
33

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Outline of All
Treatments
Broadcast Burn
Bullhog, 2007
Bullhog, 2009
Bullhog, 2010

Ü Lee Canyon / Rockwell Ranch / W Oakbrush
Tooele County

         100



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Big Hollow
BH Ph2/3

2010

Big Hollow
BH Ph1

205 Acres
&

Big Hollow
Aerial Seed
211 Acres

2007

Big Hollow
SPC & Pile Burn Ph2

143 Acres
2009

Big Hollow BH
Chip Rx Spring

31 Acres
2009

Big Hollow
BH Ph2

695 Acres
2010

Big Hollow
SPC & Pile Burn Ph1

300 Acres
&

Big Hollow
Drill Seed
258 Acres

2007

Big Hollow BH
Chip Rx Fall

28 Acres
2009

R 7W R 6W
T 5

S

366000 367000 368000 369000 370000

44
67

00
0

44
68

00
0

44
69

00
0

44
70

00
0

44
71

00
0

44
72

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Outline of All Treatments
Seeding
Slash Pile Cover
Pile Rx
Broadcast Rx
Bullhog, 2007
Bullhog, 2010

Ü Big Hollow
Tooele County

101

Big Hollow BH Ph1 2nd Entry
381 Acres

2010

See Inset

Inset



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Pg 102
Pg 103

Clover Creek
#20 BH & Seed

583 Acres
2004

Clover Creek #2
BH & Aerial Seed

383 Acres
2005

Clover Creek #20
BH Maint Slash

139 Acres
2008

Clover Creek #20
BH Maint 2 Slash

438 Acres
2009

Clover Creek
BH Ph3-1
173 Acres

2010

Clover Creek
BH Chip Rx Spring

57 Acres
2011

R 6W
T 5

S
T 6

S

369000 370000 371000 372000 373000

44
61

00
0

44
62

00
0

44
63

00
0

44
64

00
0

44
65

00
0

44
66

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Broadcast Burn
Lop and Scatter
Bullhog, 2004
Bullhog, 2005
Bullhog, 2010
Bullhog, 2011

Ü Clover Creek
Tooele County

         102



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Pg 102
Pg 103

(SPC Layered
Under Pile Rx)

Onaqui Mtn
N SPC

152 Acres
2012

Onaqui Mtn
N SPC

102 Acres
2012

E Onaqui BH
2nd entry
419 Acres

2012

E Onaqui
Slash Ph2
773 Acres

2011

East Onaqui
Aerial Seed
878 Acres

2012

Clover
Creek BH Ph3

173 Acres
2010

Clover
Creek BH Ph4

861 Acres
2011

E Onaqui
Slash Ph1
229 Acres

2007

East
Onaqui BH
336 Acres

2007

E Onaqui
Aerial Seed
336 Acres

2007

East
Onaqui BH Ph2

563 Acres
2013

Onaqui Mtn
North Pile Rx

254 Acres
2012

Onaqui Mtn N SPC
(Fir Protectioin)

102 Acres
2012

R 6W
T 6

S
T 7

S

369000 370000 371000 372000 373000

44
56

00
0

44
57

00
0

44
58

00
0

44
59

00
0

44
60

00
0

44
61

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2007
Bullhog, 2010
Bullhog, 2011
Bullhog, 2012
Bullhog, 2013
Lop and Scatter, 2007
Lop and Scatter, 2011
Slash Pile Cover
Pile Burn

Ü Onaqui Mountain North / Clover Creek / East Onaqui
Tooele County

         103



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

E Onaqui BH
2nd entry
419 Acres

2012

E Onaqui
Slash Ph2
773 Acres

2011

E Onaqui
Harrow

159 Acres
2006

E Onaqui
Harrrow Seed

159 Acres
2006

E Onaqui Harrrow
Aerial Seed
159 Acres

2007
East

Onaqui BH
336 Acres

2007

E Onaqui
Aerial Seed
336 Acres

2007

R 6W R 5W
T 6

S
T 7

S

374000 375000 376000 377000 378000

44
56

00
0

44
57

00
0

44
58

00
0

44
59

00
0

44
60

00
0

44
61

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2007
Bullhog, 2012
Lop and Scatter, 2011
Harrow

Ü East Onaqui
Tooele County

         104



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Pg 105
Pg 106

Onaqui East
Bench BH Ph1

643 Acres
2012

JFS Faust
Cyn Mow
77 Acres

2006

JFS Faust
Cyn Rx

75 Acres
2006

JFS Faust
Cyn Plateau

74 Acres
2006

JFS
Grasshopper Rx

1,048 Acres
2006

JFS
Grasshopper Slash

52 Acres
2006

JFS
Grasshopper BH

56 Acres
2006

Onaqui East
Bench Seed BH

643 Acres
2012

Onaqui East
Bench Seed BH

537 Acres
2012

Onaqui E
Bench Slash

221 Acres
2013

Onaqui East
Bench Ph2 Seed

825 Acres
2013 Onaqui East

Bench BH Ph2
1,221 Acres

2013

R 6W R 5W
T 7

S

372000 373000 374000 375000 376000

44
50

00
0

44
51

00
0

44
52

00
0

44
53

00
0

44
54

00
0

44
55

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Bullhog, 2006
Bullhog, 2012
Bullhog, 2013
Lop and Scatter
Broadcast Burn

Ü Onaqui East Bench / Joint Fire Science
Tooele County

         105



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Pg 105
Pg 106

Onaqui East
Bench BH Ph1

643 Acres
2012

Onaqui East
Bench Seed BH

643 Acres
2012 Onaqui East

Bench Seed BH
537 Acres

2012

Onaqui E
Bench Slash

221 Acres
2013

Onaqui East
Bench Ph2 Seed

825 Acres
2013

Onaqui East
Bench BH Ph2

1,221 Acres
2013

R 6W
T 7

S
T 8

S

370000 371000 372000 373000 374000

44
45

00
0

44
46

00
0

44
47

00
0

44
48

00
0

44
49

00
0

44
50

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2012
Bullhog, 2013
Lop and Scatter

Ü Onaqui East Bench
Tooele County

         106



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Hill
Springs SPC

28 Acres
2009

Hill Springs
Pile Burn
28 Acres

2010

Hill Springs Ph3
Biomass Removal

134 Acres
2010

Hill Springs Ph4
Biomass Removal

48 Acres
2010

Hill
Springs SPC

86 Acres
2008 Hill Springs

Pile Burn
86 Acres

2008

R 7W R 6W
T 8

S

366000 367000 368000 369000 370000

44
37

00
0

44
38

00
0

44
39

00
0

44
40

00
0

44
41

00
0

44
42

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Biomass Removal
Slash Pile Cover
Pile Burn

Ü Hill Springs
Tooele County

         107



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Lake Point
Mow 2009-2012

Disc 2009
42 Acres

Lake
Point Seed
113 Acres

2003

R 4WR
T 1

S
T 2

S
T

391000 392000 393000 394000 395000

45
02

00
0

45
03

00
0

45
04

00
0

45
05

00
0

45
06

00
0

45
07

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Mowing
Discing

Ü Lake Point
Tooele County

         108



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Lincoln
Herbicide
124 Acres

2012

Pine Cyn
Fuel Break
48 Acres

2003
Pine Cyn Mow

81 Acres
2003-2005

Pine
Cyn Mow
151 Acres

2006-2007, 2009, 2010

Pine
Cyn Biomass

151 Acres
2011-2012

Pine Cyn
Harrow & Seed

56 Acres
2009

Lincoln Disc
193 Acres

2013

R 4W R 3W
T 2

S
T 3

S

392000 393000 394000 395000

44
90

00
0

44
91

00
0

44
92

00
0

44
93

00
0

44
94

00
0

44
95

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Mowing 2003-2005
Mowing 2006-2010
Discing
Harrow
Biomass Removal

Ü Pine Canyon / Lincoln
Tooele County

         109



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Pg 112
Pg 110

Stockton
BH Ph2

868 Acres
2012

Stockton
Chain Harrow

472 Acres
2013

Stockton
BH Ph3

677 Acres
2013

Stockton
Aerial Plateau

280 Acres
2013

Stockton
Ground Plateau

215 Acres
2013

Stockton BH Ph3
Primary Seed

622 Acres
2013

R 4W
T 5

S

387000 388000 389000 390000 391000

44
67

00
0

44
68

00
0

44
69

00
0

44
70

00
0

44
71

00
0

44
72

00
0

44
73

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding
Bullhog, 2012
Bullhog, 2013
Harrow

Ü Stockton
Tooele County

         110



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Stockton
BH Ph1

1,561 Acres
2012

Stockton
BH Ph2

868 Acres
2012

R 5W R 4W
T 4

S
T 5

S

382000 383000 384000 385000 386000

44
73

00
0

44
74

00
0

44
75

00
0

44
76

00
0

44
77

00
0

44
78

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Bullhog, 2012

Ü Stockton
Tooele County

         111



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Pg 112
Pg 110

Stockton
BH Ph1

1,561 Acres
2012

Stockton
BH Ph2

868 Acres
2012

Stockton
Chain Harrow

472 Acres
2013

Stockton Ground
Plateau

215 Acres
2013

R 4W
T 4

S
T 5

S

387000 388000 389000 390000 391000

44
73

00
0

44
74

00
0

44
75

00
0

44
76

00
0

44
77

00
0

44
78

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Bullhog, 2012
Harrow

Ü Stockton
Tooele County

         112



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Lofgreen
Bhullhog Ph1

996 Acres
2013

Lofgreen
Ph1 BH Seed

747 Acres
2013

R 4W R 3W
T 8

S
T 9

S

393000 394000 395000 396000 397000

44
31

00
0

44
32

00
0

44
33

00
0

44
34

00
0

44
35

00
0

44
36

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2013

Ü Lofgreen
Tooele County

         113



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

(All SPC Polys
Layered under Pile Rx)

Hi Country
Estates SPC 3

162 Acres
2011

Hi Country Estates
Ph1 Aerial Seed

123 Acres
2004

Hi Country
Estates BH Ph1

123 Acres
2004

Hi Country
Estates SPC

296 Acres
2006

Hi Country Estates
Pile Burn
296 Acres

2006

Hi Country Estates
Pile Burn 2
312 Acres

2009

Hi Country
Estates SPC 2

312 Acres
2008

Hi Country
Estates Pile Burn 3

162 Acres
2013

R 3W R 2W
T 3

S
T 4

S

405000 406000 407000 408000 409000

44
81

00
0

44
82

00
0

44
83

00
0

44
84

00
0

44
85

00
0

44
86

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2004
Slash Pile Cover
Pile Burn

Ü Hi Country Estates
Salt Lake County

         114



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Cedar Fort
Hand Piling, 2003

& Maitenance, 2006
10 Acres

Cedar Fort
Fuel Break Seed

16 Acres
2003 Cedar Fort 2

Pile Burn
61 Acres

2006Cedar
Fort 2 SPC
51 Acres

2006

Cedar
Fort 2 Thin
20 Acres

2006

R 3W R 2W
T 5

S
T 6

S

404000 405000 406000 407000 408000

44
61

00
0

44
62

00
0

44
63

00
0

44
64

00
0

44
65

00
0

44
66

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Pile Burn
Lop and Scatter
Slash Pile Cover

Ü Cedar Fort
Utah County

         115



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

(SPC Poly Layered
Under Pile Rx)

Lake Mountain North
Webb Lop & Scatter

37 Acres
2002 Lake Mtn N

Webb SPC
11 Acres

2002
Lake Mtn N Webb

Pile Burn
11 Acres

2002

R 2W R 1W
T 5

S
T 6

S

413000 414000 415000 416000 417000

44
62

00
0

44
63

00
0

44
64

00
0

44
65

00
0

44
66

00
0

44
67

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Lop and Scatter
Slash Pile Cover
Pile Burn

Ü Lake Mountain North
Utah County

         116



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

(SPC Poly Layered
Under Pile Rx)

Lake Mountain
Reformation

Canyon Thinning
206 Acres

2002

Lake Mtn Reformation
Aerial Seed
260 Acres

2002

Lake Mtn Reformation
Hand Pile
48 Acres

2004
Lake Mtn Reformation

Hand Pile Burn
48 Acres

2004

Lake Mountain Reformation
Aerial Seed & Chain

32 Acres
2002

Lake Mountain
Corral Lop & Scatter

53 Acres
2002

Lake Mtn
Corral Mini-BH

57 Acres
2005

R 1W
T 5

S
T 6

S

418000 419000 420000 421000

44
62

00
0

44
63

00
0

44
64

00
0

44
65

00
0

44
66

00
0

44
67

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Bullhog, 2005
Lop and Scatter
Slash Pile Cover
Pile Burn

Ü Lake Mountain
Utah County

         117



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Lake Mtn
Drill Seed & Disc

83 Acres
2011

Lake Mtn
Plateau
26 Acres

2011

Lake Mtn
Drill Seed & Disc

83 Acres
2011

R 2W R 1W
T 6

S
T 7

S

414000 415000 416000 417000 418000

44
53

00
0

44
54

00
0

44
55

00
0

44
56

00
0

44
57

00
0

44
58

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Plateau
Seeding

Discing

Ü Lake Mountain
Utah County

         118



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Lake Mountain
Dyno Nobel

17 Acres
2002

R 00R 1W R 1E
T 6

S
T 7

S

424000 425000 426000 427000 428000 44
51

00
0

44
52

00
0

44
53

00
0

44
54

00
0

44
55

00
0

44
56

00
0

44
57

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding

Ü Lake Mountain
Utah County

         119



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

W Mtn
Seed

196 Acres
2002

W Mtn
Disc

196 Acres
2002

R 00
T

T 8
S

428000 429000 430000 431000 432000

44
40

00
0

44
41

00
0

44
42

00
0

44
43

00
0

44
44

00
0

44
45

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Discing

Ü West Mountain
Utah County

         120



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

W Mtn
Seed

196 Acres
2002

W Mtn
Disc

196 Acres
2002

R 00 R 1E
T

T 9
S

424000 425000 426000 427000 428000

44
30

00
0

44
31

00
0

44
32

00
0

44
33

00
0

44
34

00
0

44
35

00
0

44
36

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Discing

Ü West Mountain
Utah County

         121



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

W Mtn
Seed

196 Acres
2002

W Mtn
Disc

196 Acres
2002

R 1E
T 8

S
T 9

S

429000 430000 431000 432000 433000

44
30

00
0

44
31

00
0

44
32

00
0

44
33

00
0

44
34

00
0

44
35

00
0

0 0.5 1
Miles

1:24,000

Seeding
Discing

Ü West Mountain
Utah County

         122



(when plottted at 8.5" x 11")

Reservation
Ridge SPC

2011

R 9W

T 7
S

T 1
1S

507000 508000

44
14

00
0

44
15

00
0

44
16

00
0

Reservation Ridge
Utah County

Reservation Ridge
Pile Burn

2011

Reservation Ridge
Pile Burn

2011

R 9W

T 7
S

T 1
1S

507000 508000

44
14

00
0

44
15

00
0

44
16

00
0

Reservation Ridge
Timber Sale

2011

R 9W

T 7
S

T 1
1S

507000 508000
44

14
00

0
44

15
00

0
44

16
00

0

1:24,000Ü 0 0.5 1
Miles

Outline of All
Treatments
Biomass Removal
Slash Pile Cover
Pile Burn

josterkamp
Typewritten Text
123

josterkamp
Typewritten Text



Project   Pg #  Project   Pg # 
 

Badger Flat   13-15 
Big Creek    30 
Big Hollow   101 
Box Elder Riparian   6, 11-12 
Cedar Fort   115 
Chokecherry   17-18 
Clover Creek   102-103 
Cook Canyon   10 
Crawford Mountain   36-39 
Deep Creek   45-46 
Delle   55-56 
Deseret   41 
Desert Brush   27 
Dove Creek   21 
East Onaqui   103-104 
Etna/Mecham Creek   5 
Government Creek   97 
Grouse Creek   14-15 
Hastings   65-66 
Hatch Well   69-71, 74 
Hi Country Estates   114 
Hill Springs   107 
Home Ranch   34-35 
Ibapah   44, 46-47 
Iosepa   86-88 
James Ranch   97 
Joint Fire Science   105 
Keg Springs   15-16 
Kimbell   9 
Kochia Plot   73 
Lake Mountain   116-119 
Lake Point   108 
Laketown   24 
Lee Canyon   97, 99-100 
Lincoln   109 
Lofgreen   113 
Lynn Seeding   4 
Mecham Creek/Etna   5 
Murphy Ridge   41-42 
New Canyon   29 
North Grouse Creek   7-8 
Onaqui East Bench   105-106 
Onaqui Mountain North   103 
Otter Creek   26 
Pine Canyon   109 
Pole Creek   1-3 
Puddle Valley   48-52, 55-56 
Railroad Rx   51-59 

Reservation Ridge   123 
Rockwell Ranch   99-100 
Rosette   19-20 
Round Canyon   85 
Sage   33 
Sage Creek   28 
Salt Desert Shrub   72-73, 75-78, 95 
Section 14   40 
Section 4   98 
Shearing Corrals   98 
Skull Valley   60-64, 67-68, 71, 
  73-75, 77  
Skull Valley Rydalch   67-68 
Skull Valley White Rocks   68, 71, 73-75, 77 
South Dougway   79-83 
Stockton   110-112 
Stuart   30 
Terra   89-90 
Timpie Point   84 
Twin Peaks   25 
Vista Grande   23 
West Grouse Creek   6, 8 
West Mountain   120-122 
West Oakbrush   100 
West Onaqui   91-94, 96 
Winter Springs   97, 99 
Woodruff Pastures   30-32 



47

TOOELE

BOX ELDER

UTAH

SUMMIT

RICH
CACHE

WASATCH

DAVIS

WEBER

SALT LAKE

MORGAN

3

8
97

4

5 6

21

11

66

94939679

59

717069

85
62

5251

31

10

13 14

44
47

23
21 24

19 20 25 28

15 36
16 17 18 3733 39

34
35

40

48
49
50

53 54 55 56
57 58

32

60 84
65

80

63
86

64 87
67 68 88

72 73 74 75 89
76 77 78 90

95 91 92

83
81 82 97 98

99

12 26 27 29

30

41

42

61

45

111

115
110

113

112

119118

117116

114

123

101

109

106

100 122121

120107

105
104103

102

108

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SALT LAKE FIELD OFFICE
This product may not meet BLM standards for

accuracy and content.  Different data sources and 
input scales may cause misalignment of data layers.

Transportation network has not been verified.

Salt Lake
Field Office

Fuels
Project

Atlas Index
Map Created Feb 12, 2014

0 50 10025
Miles

Great Salt Lake

Utah
 La

ke

Bear
Lake

Ü

Area Enlarged

UTAH


	FuelsAtlas_Cover
	Inside_FrontCover
	FuelsAtlas_TOC
	Index_BoxElder
	Index_Rich
	Index_Tooele
	Index_SaltLakeUtah
	FuelsAtlas_01
	FuelsAtlas_02
	FuelsAtlas_03
	FuelsAtlas_04
	FuelsAtlas_05
	FuelsAtlas_06
	FuelsAtlas_07
	FuelsAtlas_08
	FuelsAtlas_09
	FuelsAtlas_10
	FuelsAtlas_11
	FuelsAtlas_12
	FuelsAtlas_13
	FuelsAtlas_14
	FuelsAtlas_15
	FuelsAtlas_16
	FuelsAtlas_17
	FuelsAtlas_18
	FuelsAtlas_19
	FuelsAtlas_20
	FuelsAtlas_21
	FuelsAtlas_22
	FuelsAtlas_23
	FuelsAtlas_24
	FuelsAtlas_25
	FuelsAtlas_26
	FuelsAtlas_27
	FuelsAtlas_28
	FuelsAtlas_29
	FuelsAtlas_30
	FuelsAtlas_31
	FuelsAtlas_32
	FuelsAtlas_33
	FuelsAtlas_34
	FuelsAtlas_35
	FuelsAtlas_36
	FuelsAtlas_37
	FuelsAtlas_38
	FuelsAtlas_39
	FuelsAtlas_40
	FuelsAtlas_41
	FuelsAtlas_42
	FuelsAtlas_43
	FuelsAtlas_44
	FuelsAtlas_45
	FuelsAtlas_46
	FuelsAtlas_47
	FuelsAtlas_48
	FuelsAtlas_49
	FuelsAtlas_50
	FuelsAtlas_51
	FuelsAtlas_52
	FuelsAtlas_53
	FuelsAtlas_54
	FuelsAtlas_55
	FuelsAtlas_56
	FuelsAtlas_57
	FuelsAtlas_58
	FuelsAtlas_59
	FuelsAtlas_60
	FuelsAtlas_61
	FuelsAtlas_62
	FuelsAtlas_63
	FuelsAtlas_64
	FuelsAtlas_65
	FuelsAtlas_66
	FuelsAtlas_67
	FuelsAtlas_68
	FuelsAtlas_69
	FuelsAtlas_70
	FuelsAtlas_71
	FuelsAtlas_72
	FuelsAtlas_73
	FuelsAtlas_74
	FuelsAtlas_75
	FuelsAtlas_76
	FuelsAtlas_77
	FuelsAtlas_78
	FuelsAtlas_79
	FuelsAtlas_80
	FuelsAtlas_81
	FuelsAtlas_82
	FuelsAtlas_83
	FuelsAtlas_84
	FuelsAtlas_85
	FuelsAtlas_86
	FuelsAtlas_87
	FuelsAtlas_88
	FuelsAtlas_89
	FuelsAtlas_90
	FuelsAtlas_91
	FuelsAtlas_92
	FuelsAtlas_93
	FuelsAtlas_94
	FuelsAtlas_95
	FuelsAtlas_96
	FuelsAtlas_97
	FuelsAtlas_98
	FuelsAtlas_99
	FuelsAtlas_100
	FuelsAtlas_101
	FuelsAtlas_102
	FuelsAtlas_103
	FuelsAtlas_104
	FuelsAtlas_105
	FuelsAtlas_106
	FuelsAtlas_107
	FuelsAtlas_108
	FuelsAtlas_109
	FuelsAtlas_110
	FuelsAtlas_111
	FuelsAtlas_112
	FuelsAtlas_113
	FuelsAtlas_114
	FuelsAtlas_115
	FuelsAtlas_116
	FuelsAtlas_117
	FuelsAtlas_118
	FuelsAtlas_119
	FuelsAtlas_120
	FuelsAtlas_Index
	Index_BackCover
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



